Sabina will comply with the conditions applying to water use (Part C, Item 1 of 2BE-GOO1520) wherein 

the use of water from Goose Lake, Llama Lake and Umwelt Lake in summer, including proximal sources to 

drilling targets [and trenches] shall not exceed two hundred and sixty-seven (267) cubic metres per day. 

The volume of water for the purposes of this Licence shall not exceed two hundred and ninety-seven (297) 

cubic metres per day.  The volume of water use will be recorded consistent with the monitoring 

requirements of the water Licence (Part J). 

Consistent with current terms and conditions of the Licence, Sabina will:  

• Not remove any material from below the ordinary high water mark of any water body unless